

For Immediate Release

August 14, 2020

Contact: Gayle E. Converse gcprod@bellsouth.net 404.989.0534

WE VOTE! Exhibit Opens at Alexandria Torpedo Factory Artist Center

Presented by Torpedo Factory Artists' Association Alexandria Celebrates Women

Alexandria – Local artists and a local non-profit organization have come together to sponsor a unique exhibit highlighting the 100th anniversary of the American Woman's right to vote.

The Torpedo Factory Artists' Association is partnering with Alexandria Celebrates Women to feature an array of women's suffrage-inspired art, voting rights history, voter registration information and a life-size "selfie" suffragist backdrop.

The 19th Amendment to the United States Constitution – granting American women the right to vote -- was ratified August 18, 1920. The WE VOTE! exhibit at the Torpedo Factory *opens* Wednesday, Aug. 19, 2020 and will run through September 27, 2020.

Event: WE VOTE! American Suffrage Art & History Exhibit

Location: Marian Van Landingham Gallery, Third floor (Studio 311)

Torpedo Factory Art Center, 105 North Union Street, Alexandria, Virginia

Date: August 19 – September 27, 2020

Time: Wednesday- Sunday 10 a.m.-6 p.m. EDT*

** Entrance and Exit is via sliding doors on Union Street and the Waterfront only. No capacity limit, but masks are required for admittance and social distancing should be observed for the duration of the visit.

About Alexandria Celebrates Women

Alexandria Celebrates Women (ACW) recognizes the accomplishments and contributions of Alexandria, Virginia's women of the past, present and future. The volunteer 501(c)(3) charitable non-profit organization acknowledges the distinguished history of Alexandria's heroines while celebrating the empowerment of Alexandria's modern woman. https://alexandriacelebrateswomen.com/